

16.09.2019

Present : Ms. Samar Jahan, Advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Iffat Khan, Advocate, proxy counsel for the defendants.

Written statement, along with reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, had already been filed, on behalf of the defendants, on 14.08.2019, along with copies of some documents. Copies of the same had already been supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

On request of the Ld.proxy counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned for filing of replication, if any and for further proceedings on **19.12.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
16.09.2019