

CS145/19
HITENDER Vs. SALIM MOHD AND ANR.

03.11.2023

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. M.L.Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 expired.

PW-1 is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks an opportunity to move an appropriate application to place on record the CD.

Put up for RPE on 15.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.11.2023 sb