

CS 145/19

HITENDER Vs. SALIM MOHD AND ANR.

09.04.2025

Present: Mohd. Zahid, Sh. Brahm Kr. Pandey and Sh. Amir Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Anant Sharma and Sh. S.K. Pandey,
Ld. Counsel for D-1 with D-1.

D-2/Faiz Mohammad is stated to have expired sometime in 2020 but till date his LRs have not been brought on record. D-1 submits that D-2 was his brother and he shall provide details of the LRs of D-2 within 15 days to plaintiff. Let the same be done.

List for further proceedings on 20.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.04.2025