

CS 145/19

HITENDER Vs. SALIM MOHD AND ANR.

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid & Sh. M.K. Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. M.L. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants.

PW-1/plaintiff is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of counsel for defendants.

List on 21.08.2025.

At request of parties, the date of 14.08.2025 is cancelled.
Witness is directed to produce all the original documents on which he has relied in his evidence till his cross-examination.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.08.2025