

CS 145/19
HITENDER VS. SALIMMOHD AND ANR.

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. M.L. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants alongwith
defendant no. 1.
PW/Usman Khan in person.

PW-3/Sh. Usman Khan, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

At request of parties, be listed for remaining PE on date
already fixed i.e. **31.01.2026**.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.01.2026